Minutes of the Carrick on Shannon Municipal District Meeting held in the Council Chamber, Áras an Chontae, Carrick on Shannon, Co. Leitrim on Wednesday, 4 November 2020 at 10.30 am

Members Present: Councillor Paddy Farrell (Cathaoirleach)

Councillor Finola Armstrong McGuire

Councillor Des Guckian

Officials Present: Mary Quinn, Director of Services, Housing, Corporate Services,

Community and Cultural Services Kieran Brett, Meetings Administrator

CMD.124.20 Adoption of minutes

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Des Guckian **SECONDED** by Cllr Finola Armstrong McGuire

The minutes of Carrick-on-Shannon Municipal District meeting of 14th September 2020 were adopted by RESOLUTION.

CMD.125.20 <u>To formally approve the decision taken regarding the GMA for</u> <u>Carrick on Shannon MD as agreed at online meeting of 19 October</u> 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Finola Armstrong McGuire **SECONDED** by Cllr Des Guckian

The General Municipal Allocation for the Carrick-on-Shannon Municipal District for 2021 was adopted by RESOLUTION.

CMD.126.20 To formally approve the decision taken regarding the Taking in Charge of six Estates in Carrick on Shannon MD as agreed at online meeting of 19 October 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Des Guckian **SECONDED** by Cllr Finola Armstrong McGuire

The members approved by RESOLUTION the Taking in Charge of roads in 6 estates as listed below.

- 1. Beal na Leica Housing Estate in the townland of Keshcarrigan for a distance of 144 meters
- 2. River Meadow Housing Estate in the townland of Clooncolry for a distance of 492 meters

- 3. The Village Housing Estate in the townland of Aghintass for a distance of 106 meters
- 4. The Village Housing Estate in the townland of Aghintass for a distance of 70 meters
- 5. Dun Carraig Ceibh Housing Estate in the townland of Tullylannan for a distance of 815 meters
- 6. Shannon Haven Estate in the townland of Drumod More for a distance of 659 meters

CMD.127.20 To formally approve the decision taken regarding Draft Standing Orders of Carrick on Shannon MD Meetings as agreed at online plenary meeting of 02 November 2020

On the **PROPOSAL** of Cllr Finola Armstrong McGuire **SECONDED** by Cllr Des Guckian

The Draft Standing Orders for Regulating the Proceedings of the Carrick-on-Shannon Municipal District Meetings were adopted by RESOLUTION.

This concluded the business of the meeting at 10.37 am

SIGNED:		SIGNED:		
	Councillor Paddy Farrell		Mairead Shanley	
	Cathaoirleach, Carrick on Shannon Municipal District		Meetings Administrator	
Date:	Thursday, 26 November 2020			